
2025 Roger Williams University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-23   Conf: 6-10   Home: 6-7   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 5-8
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (338), Opp (309)   DPs Turned: Team (31), Opp (18)   IBB: Team (2), Hibbard (1), Lynch (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Hibbard (3),
Florio (1), Lynch (1), Ruffner (1), Ventura (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Cali, Ty .313 38-37 128 20 40 5 1 0 20 47 .367 8 1 23 2 .345 5 1 7-7 66 1 2 .971
17 Hibbard, Owen .311 34-34 122 15 38 9 1 0 19 49 .402 16 8 12 0 .422 1 0 11-16 64 0 0 1.000
5 Sheehan, Nick .273 39-39 143 29 39 8 1 3 14 58 .406 6 11 26 1 .344 3 2 6-9 91 113 6 .971
20 Florio, Will .224 36-36 134 20 30 3 0 6 22 51 .381 20 3 48 1 .333 2 2 0-0 239 15 2 .992
3 Keeney, Ethan .222 39-38 117 26 26 7 0 1 17 36 .308 17 5 25 1 .340 2 5 5-7 59 111 15 .919
30 Niziol, Nolan .333 6-4 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 2 0 .333 0 0 0-0 4 3 0 1.000
6 Hester, Noah .323 19-15 65 15 21 5 1 0 10 28 .431 7 4 9 0 .416 1 0 3-3 22 0 0 1.000
23 Weigel, Sam .311 28-28 106 17 33 5 2 4 21 54 .509 11 4 21 2 .397 0 0 1-1 26 1 0 1.000
12 Ruffner, Griffin .296 20-18 54 17 16 0 0 0 7 16 .296 11 7 24 1 .472 0 0 5-6 131 11 2 .986
41 Arcieri, Sam .269 9-5 26 5 7 3 0 0 5 10 .385 2 1 8 1 .345 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Balzano, Chris .261 10-5 23 6 6 1 0 0 4 7 .304 4 1 7 0 .393 0 0 0-0 28 1 2 .935
11 Tubman, Jack .257 16-8 35 4 9 4 0 0 4 13 .371 5 2 9 1 .381 0 2 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
31 Ventura, Braden .239 22-21 67 9 16 5 0 0 8 21 .313 11 10 13 2 .420 0 1 1-2 138 14 0 1.000
4 Miele, Luke .238 17-9 42 6 10 0 0 0 3 10 .238 5 0 9 1 .319 0 1 1-1 8 24 3 .914
25 Masino, Mike .225 13-12 40 7 9 1 0 0 6 10 .250 8 0 6 1 .354 0 1 0-0 2 10 2 .857
22 Lynch, Rory .208 20-13 53 12 11 4 0 2 12 21 .396 14 2 21 0 .380 2 0 0-1 15 0 1 .938
13 Folan, Dennis .207 25-24 87 13 18 1 0 4 15 31 .356 10 1 30 0 .296 0 1 0-0 16 35 8 .864
34 Faraca, Chris .188 11-7 32 5 6 0 0 0 2 6 .188 1 1 5 0 .235 0 0 0-0 23 1 1 .960
29 Carew, Riley .000 4-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 2 2 .500
16 Dowd, Luke .000 9-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
24 Espinal, Elvin .000 5-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 6 0 2 0 .667 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
37 Emero, Ben .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Brenner, Evan .000 3-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
99 Stevens, Jonathan .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Lariviere, Lucas .000 11-10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 4 7 1 .917
Totals .260 39-39 1291 227 336 61 6 20 191 469 .363 164 63 307 14 .367 17 16 40-54 966 380 60 .957
Opponents .283 39-39 1285 302 364 69 9 32 270 547 .426 183 86 275 22 .401 23 12 69-85 982 329 69 .950

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Masino, Mike 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-1 0 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
47 Stock, Robert 0.00 0-1 4 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 .280 1 1 0 0 0
26 Camp, Ryan 2.13 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 3 25.1 18 8 6 11 26 3 0 1 .205 2 5 1 2 2
45 Quinn, Jonathan 2.76 4-2 11 8 3 2-0 0 49.0 34 16 15 24 59 1 1 2 .197 7 10 2 3 2
55 Ennis, Charles 4.03 2-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 22.1 20 10 10 12 12 4 1 1 .253 1 7 1 3 4
15 Lariviere, Lucas 4.61 0-3 10 10 1 0-0 0 56.2 43 38 29 23 49 5 1 7 .205 1 12 0 2 1
18 Mosca, Louie 6.46 1-1 5 1 0 0-0 0 15.1 19 12 11 9 7 4 0 3 .306 2 3 0 0 0
36 Steinberg, Branden 6.75 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 6 4 4 6 5 3 0 1 .286 1 2 3 0 0
19 Gleason, Nick 6.99 0-2 13 4 0 0-1 1 28.1 32 23 22 13 20 6 2 2 .291 3 8 0 2 0
27 Donovan, Matthew 8.10 2-3 14 3 0 0-0 1 26.2 30 30 24 15 25 6 1 5 .275 2 6 0 1 1
32 Brenner, Dylan 8.40 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 15.0 22 15 14 7 5 4 0 2 .349 1 3 0 1 0
14 Seminara, Matt 9.26 1-0 6 1 0 0-1 0 11.2 17 15 12 5 15 4 0 1 .333 1 2 0 1 0
48 Quinlan, Conor 11.10 1-5 11 5 0 0-1 0 24.1 41 35 30 22 20 9 1 2 .380 3 4 0 4 0
33 Beattie, Evan 11.81 1-1 9 1 0 0-0 0 10.2 11 16 14 6 8 4 0 2 .244 0 8 0 0 1
37 Emero, Ben 16.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 3 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 .429 0 2 0 1 0
43 Powers, Danny 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 7 8 6 5 5 3 0 0 .389 1 1 0 0 0
28 Ernst, Will 20.25 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 7 9 6 0 2 1 2 1 .467 0 3 0 2 0
51 Cyhowski, Hugh 21.00 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 7 8 7 5 3 1 0 0 .467 0 3 0 0 0
30 Niziol, Nolan 22.68 0-3 6 4 0 0-0 0 8.1 29 30 21 9 2 6 0 0 .547 1 3 2 1 1
46 Petta, Nick 24.75 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 6 11 11 5 5 0 0 1 .333 3 3 0 0 0
24 Espinal, Elvin 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 2 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .500 1 0 0 0 0
99 Stevens, Jonathan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 4 2 1 0 1 0 1 .500 1 0 0 0 0



Totals 7.01 15-23 157 39 4 3 5 322.1 364 301 251 183 275 69 9 32 .283 32 86 9 23 12
Opponents 4.54 23-15 147 39 3 2 8 327.1 336 226 165 164 307 61 6 20 .260 43 63 2 17 16

PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Ruffner (9), Ventura (8), Opp (29)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Camp 2, Quinlan 2, Gleason 1, Lariviere 1, Mosca 1,
Totals , Opp (7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-169), Ventura (38-46), Ruffner (27-34), Lariviere (14-19), Gleason (9-10), Quinlan (7-8), Brenner
(6-7), Niziol (6-6), Donovan (5-6), Beattie (3-3), Cyhowski (3-4), Ennis (3-3), Quinn (3-6), Emero (2-2), Ernst (2-2), Espinal (2-2), Seminara
(2-3), Stevens (2-2), Camp (1-1), Mosca (1-2), Petta (1-1), Stock (1-1)   



2025 Roger Williams University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 10, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
31 Ventura, Braden 152 138 14 0 1.000 1 38 8 .826 8 0
17 Hibbard, Owen 64 64 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Weigel, Sam 27 26 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hester, Noah 22 22 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Espinal, Elvin 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 Gleason, Nick 7 3 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
30 Niziol, Nolan 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
48 Quinlan, Conor 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
55 Ennis, Charles 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
9 Brenner, Evan 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Tubman, Jack 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Dowd, Luke 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Steinberg, Branden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
41 Arcieri, Sam 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Stock, Robert 1 0 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Stevens, Jonathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Florio, Will 256 239 15 2 .992 25 0 0 — 0 0
12 Ruffner, Griffin 144 131 11 2 .986 0 27 7 .794 9 0
5 Sheehan, Nick 210 91 113 6 .971 20 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cali, Ty 69 66 1 2 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Faraca, Chris 25 23 1 1 .960 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Lynch, Rory 16 15 0 1 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Balzano, Chris 31 28 1 2 .935 2 0 0 — 0 0
3 Keeney, Ethan 185 59 111 15 .919 21 0 0 — 0 0
15 Lariviere, Lucas 12 4 7 1 .917 0 14 5 .737 0 0
4 Miele, Luke 35 8 24 3 .914 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Folan, Dennis 59 16 35 8 .864 2 0 0 — 0 0
25 Masino, Mike 14 2 10 2 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Mosca, Louie 6 2 3 1 .833 0 1 1 .500 0 0
27 Donovan, Matthew 9 2 5 2 .778 0 5 1 .833 0 0
45 Quinn, Jonathan 8 3 3 2 .750 2 3 3 .500 0 0
26 Camp, Ryan 9 0 6 3 .667 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
29 Carew, Riley 4 0 2 2 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Brenner, Dylan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 6 1 .857 0 0
33 Beattie, Evan 4 1 0 3 .250 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
43 Powers, Danny 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Seminara, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
28 Ernst, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
37 Emero, Ben 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
46 Petta, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
51 Cyhowski, Hugh 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
Totals 1406 966 380 60 .957 80 138 31 .817 17 0
Opponents 1380 982 329 69 .950 50 80 28 .741 29 1


